Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Glenn Lindaman	06/05/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BuckWing Products, Inc.
Street Address:	2300 Eberhart Road
City:	Whitehall
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D362957
Patent Number:	D377265
Patent Number:	D378949
Patent Number:	D388245
Patent Number:	D394543
Patent Number:	D395158
Patent Number:	6216382
Patent Number:	6205935
Patent Number:	6481147
Patent Number:	D477922
Patent Number:	D477923
Application Number:	10760855
Application Number:	11204902
Application Number:	11268143
Application Number:	11325099

PATENT

500113342 REEL: 017746 FRAME: 0497

12(626)2(

0 0095 T **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1283

Email: spgribok@duanemorris.com, seiler@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Stephan P. Gribok
Address Line 1: 30 S. 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D5050-00061

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHAN P. GRIBOK

Total Attachments: 3

source=d5050-00061assignment#page1.tif source=d5050-00061assignment#page2.tif source=d5050-00061assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017746 FRAME: 0498

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, **Glenn Lindaman**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10 Madison Lane, Whitehall, Pennsylvania 18052 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the inventor of certain inventions or improvements in the U.S. patents as identified in the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, **BuckWing Products, Inc.**, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a mailing address of 2300 Eberhart Road, Whitehall, Pennsylvania 18052 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements in the U.S. patents as identified in the attached Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements in the U.S. patents for all countries, including all rights of priority arising from the U.S. patents identified in the attached Schedule A, including all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection for intellectual property that may be granted by and for said countries for said inventions;

AND the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further covenants and agrees that he will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements in the U.S. patents to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements in the U.S. patents, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in the U.S. patents in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest to the patents identified in the attached Schedule A, including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the patents identified in the attached Schedule A, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Attorney Docket No.: D6763-00061

IN Wi to be legally.		GNOR hereunto set his hand and seal, intending
Date:	6/5/06	By: Julan Glenn Lindaman
1st Witness	Robert Phonles (Type or Print Name)	(Signature)
2nd Witness	Donna Herman (Type or Print Name)	Ond June (Signature)

2

Schedule A

RECORDED: 06/09/2006

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	Appln. No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>	Attorney Docket No.
D362,957	Oct. 10, 1995	29/017,056	Jan. 5, 1994	Sock with Velcro Fastener	D5050-00006
D377,265	Jan. 14, 1997	29/045,130	Oct. 10, 1995	Heel-Type Sock with Fastener	D5050-00010
D378,949	Apr. 29, 1997	29/047,988	Dec. 18, 1995	Sock with Loop and Pile Fastener and Fold Over Top	D5050-00012
D388,245	Dec. 30, 1997	29/051,770	Feb. 12, 1996	Tube Sock with Fastener	D5050-00013
D394,543	May 26, 1998	29/066,811	Feb. 21, 1997	Sock with Ankle Strap	D5050-00020
D395,158	Jun. 16, 1998	29/066,133	Feb. 19, 1997	Sock with Receptacle for Shin Guard	D5050-00023
6,216,382	Apr. 17, 2001	09/329,287	Jun. 10, 1999	Supporting Expander for Collapsible Hunting Decoys	D5050-00025
6,205,935	Mar. 27, 2001	09/384,695	Aug. 27, 1999	Bolt-Mounted Shelf for Use with Hunters' Tree Stands	D5050-00027
6,481,147	Nov. 19, 2002	09/757,016	Jan. 9, 2001	Hunting Decoy Assemblies	D5050-00035
N/A	N/A	10/760,855	Jan. 20, 2004	Anti-Fogging Hunter's Camouflage Veil	D5050-00043
D477,922	Aug. 5, 2003	29/172,858	Dec. 18, 2002	Webbed Hunter's Seat with Folding Length-Adjustable Legs	D5050-00051
D477,923	Aug. 5, 2003	29/179,920	Dec. 18, 2002	Webbed Hunter's Seat with Folding Legs	D5050-00052
N/A	N/A	11/204,902	Aug. 15, 2005	Decoy and Support Therefor	D5050-00060
N/A	N/A	11/268,143	Nov. 7, 2005	Adjustable Stake for a Decoy	D5050-00062
N/A	N/A	11/325,099	Jan. 4, 2006	Improved Stake for a Decoy	D5050-00065

PATENT REEL: 017746 FRAME: 0501

DM2\655259.1